LifecyclePhase:
Revision      : 7
Expired Period: Forever
Release Date:2013-08-28 13:15:43.01
Copyright ©  2011, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: Aug.15.2013. Issue No: DHE-0001811 www.everlight.com
Features Applications
 LM-80 Certified
 Multi-Chip PLCC Solution

4 Copyright ©  2011, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: Aug.15.2013. Issue No: DHE-0001811 www.everlight.com
PN of the A22 series: Warm White LEDs
Order Code of A22
Min.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
Typ.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength
(nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Forward
Current
(mA)
CRI
(Min.)
EHP-A22/KM35H-P01/35K/ K51/TR 100 116
35K-1,35K-2
35K-3,35K-4
13.5-16.5 80 80
EHP-A22/KM35H-P01/30K/K51/TR 100 114
30K-1,30K-2
30K-3,30K-4
13.5-16.5 80 80
EHP-A22/KM35H-P01/30K/K52/TR 110 121
30K-1,30K-2
30K-3,30K-4
13.5-16.5 80 80
EHP-A22/KM35H-P01/27K/K43/TR 95 107
27K-1,27K-2
27K-3,27K-4
13.5-16.5 80 80
Order Code of A22
Min.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
Typ.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength
(nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Forward
Current
(mA)
CRI
(Min.)
EHP-A22/KM35H-P01/35K/ K51/TR 180 198
35K-1,35K-2
35K-3,35K-4
14.7-17.7 150 80
EHP-A22/KM35H-P01/30K/K51/TR 180 197
30K-1,30K-2
30K-3,30K-4
14.7-17.7 150 80
EHP-A22/KM35H-P01/30K/K52/TR 180 210
30K-1,30K-2
30K-3,30K-4
14.7-17.7 150 80
EHP-A22/KM35H-P01/27K/K43/TR 160 181
27K-1,27K-2
27K-3,27K-4
14.7-17.7 150 80
Notes:

40K-3,40K-4
13.5-16.5 80 80
Order Code of A22
Min.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
Typ.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength
(nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Forward
Current
(mA)
CRI
(Min.)
EHP-A22/KM35H-P01/45K/K51/TR 180 205
45K-1,45K-2
45K-3,45K-4
14.7-17.7 150 80
EHP-A22/KM35H-P01/40K/K51/TR 180 199
40K-1,40K-2
40K-3,40K-4
14.7-17.7 150 80
Notes:
1. Luminous flux measurement tolerance: ±10%.
2. The data of luminous flux measured at thermal pad=25°C
3. Typical luminous flux or light output performance is operated within the condition guided by this datasheet
4. The CRI value is based on the Everlight testing instrument.
5. CRI measurement  tolerance: ±2
6. Luminous Flux are reference only at IF=150 mA operation.
LifecyclePhase:
Revision      : 7
Expired Period: Forever
Release Date:2013-08-28 13:15:43.0
DATASHEET
EHP- A22
1W/5S Series
6 Copyright ©  2011, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: Aug.15.2013. Issue No: DHE-0001811 www.everlight.com
PN of the A22 series: Cool-White LEDs
Order Code of A22
Min.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
Typ.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength
(nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Forward
Current
(mA)
CRI
(Min.)
EHP-A22/GT35H-P01/65K/K53/TR 120 132
65K-1, 65K-2
65K-3, 65K-4
13.5-16.5 80 65
EHP-A22/GT35H-P01/57K/N11/TR 130 136
57K-1, 57K-2
57K-3, 57K-4
13.5-16.5 80 65
EHP-A22/GT35H-P01/57K/N12/TR 140 144
57K-1, 57K-2
57K-3, 57K-4
13.5-16.5 80 65
EHP-A22/GT35H-P01/50K/K53/TR 120 131
50K-1, 50K-2
50K-3, 50K-4
13.5-16.5 80 65
EHP-A22/KT35H-P01/57K/K53/TR 120 124
57K-1, 57K-2
57K-3, 57K-4
13.5-16.5 80 80
Order Code of A22
Min.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
Typ.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength
(nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Forward
Current
(mA)
CRI
(Min.)
EHP-A22/GT35H-P01/65K/K53/TR 200 230
65K-1, 65K-2
65K-3, 65K-4
14.7-17.7 150 65
EHP-A22/GT35H-P01/57K/N11/TR 200 243
57K-1, 57K-2
57K-3, 57K-4
14.7-17.7 150 65
EHP-A22/GT35H-P01/57K/N12/TR 225 254
57K-1, 57K-2
57K-3, 57K-4
14.7-17.7 150 65
EHP-A22/GT35H-P01/50K/K53/TR 200 236
50K-1, 50K-2
50K-3, 50K-4
14.7-17.7 150 65
EHP-A22/KT35H-P01/57K/K53/TR 200 221
57K-1, 57K-2
57K-3, 57K-4
14.7-17.7 150 80
Notes: